

GUTTER GUARDIAN

25 YEAR TRANSFERABLE WARRANTY

U.S. Aluminum, INC. manufacturer of Gutter Guardian, warrants to you, the original purchaser of Gutter Guardian that under normal use and conditions, the product will be free from manufacturing defects for a period of 25 years from the date of installation. This warranty is transferable to one additional homeowner.

LIMITATIONS

U.S. Aluminum warranty only the manufacturing defects on the panel. U.S. Aluminum is not responsible for circumstances beyond its control, such as (but not limited to): improper installation of gutters or Gutter Guardian, accident, hail, fire, flood, explosion, wind-blown objects, salt spray, harmful chemicals, abuse, vandalism or improper maintenance. U.S. Aluminum is not liable for any incidental or consequential damages resulting from

any defect or expense except as expressly provided herein. This warranty gives you specific legal rights; you may have other legal rights which may vary from state to state.

This warranty covers material only. U.S. Aluminum will assume no other expenses such as labor costs for removal or re-installation. U.S. Aluminum will pay all shipping costs related to failure of the product.

CLAIM PROCEDURE

You must promptly notify U.S. Aluminum, in writing, of any manufacturing defect following it's discovery at: 4300 N. 124th Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53222 Attn: Warranty Department.

Include with each claim a copy of the original warranty and a copy of the contract with the installing contractor, and three photos of the failing product. If U.S. Aluminum cannot determine whether or not the product has failed by examining the photos, it may require a section of the product to be sent to the above address. U.S. Aluminum will pay all shipping costs related to the failure of the product.